Southern California Edison 2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET SPD-SCE-2023-005

To: SPD
Prepared by: Hunly Chy
Job Title: Senior Manager
Received Date: 7/18/2023

Response Date: 7/21/2023

Question 01:

1. Does SCE scope/design multiple undergrounding projects for a single circuit segment/circuit?

Response to Question 01:

Yes, SCE may scope and design more than one undergrounding project for a single circuit. Reasons for this approach could include the following:

- Different levels of risk across the circuit due to the nature of the terrain, vegetation, egress, and/or population
- Different levels of undergrounding timing and complexity due to factors such as mountainous terrain, underground routing needs, permitting requirements and lead times, and engineering complexity